
Official Box Score - Final

TCU at Arizona State

03/15/2026 at Phoenix Municipal Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

TCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 0 5

Arizona State 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 X

4

8 1 8

Win: Klecker,Kole (3-0) Loss: Baumler,Trever (0-1) Save: None.

TCU 0 (11-8; 1-2 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Cramer,Cole

2B

4 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0

10 Strosnider,Sawyer

CF

2 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 0

15 Brunson,Chase

RF

3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2

20 Arthur,Jack (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

16 Traeger,Nolan

C

4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2

12 Gargett,Kyuss

DH

4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

11 Griffin,Colton

LF

2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

5  Franco,Lucas

SS

3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

17 Liddington,Rob

1B

3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1

1  Bell,Jack

3B

3 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

9  Baumler,Trever

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Quinn,Walter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 James,Zack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 0 2 0 3 9 24 3 0 5

BATTING

2B: Bell [3] (off Klecker).

TB: Bell 2.

Team RISP: 0-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Griffin [5]. PO: Liddington.

Arizona State 4 (14-5; 2-1 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Hairston,Landon

LF

3 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

10 Moutzouridis,PJ

SS

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2

24 Roellig,Austen

3B

4 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

28 Michel,Garrett

DH

2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

23 Longo,Dominic

CF

4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4

55 Toigo,Dean

RF

3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

25 Smaldino,Dominic

1B

4 0 2 1 0 0 8 0 0 0

9  Briggs,Brody

C

3 0 0 1 0 0 9 2 0 2

2  Zavorek,Beckett

2B

4 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

27 Klecker,Kole

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Schaefer,Derek (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 4 8 4 3 4 27 8 1 8

BATTING

HR: Hairston [8] (4th, 1 out, RBI off Baumler); Toigo [8] (8th, 0 out, RBI off James)

TB: Hairston 5; Toigo 5. 2-Out RBI: Smaldino. SH: Moutzouridis. SF: Briggs. HBP:

Toigo [7].

Team RISP: 1-7.

TCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Baumler,Trever (L) 5.0 7 3 3 1 2 24 21 63 44

55 Quinn,Walter (6) 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 8 5 31 21

18 James,Zack (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 11 8

Totals 8.0 8 4 4 3 4 36 30 105 73

WP: Baumler [3]. HB: Baumler [2]. SFA: Baumler.

GO-FO: Baumler 4-9; Quinn 0-3; James 0-3.

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Klecker,Kole (W) 7.0 2 0 0 3 7 26 23 90 60

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14 11

20 Schaefer,Derek (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 6

Totals 9.0 2 0 0 3 9 32 29 112 77

GO-FO: Klecker 7-6; Fitzpatrick 1-0; Schaefer 0-3.

Umpires: HP: Travis Eggert; 1B: Jason Starkovich; 2B: Darren Hyman; 3B: Mike Fichter.

First Pitch: 1:05 PM. Duration:2:12.

Attendance: 3013

Weather: Temp: 88F



Play By Play (Full) - Final

TCU at Arizona State

03/15/2026 at Phoenix Municipal Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

TCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 0 5

Arizona State 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 X

4

8 1 8

TCU starters:

7/2b/Cramer,Cole; 10/cf/Strosnider,Sawyer; 15/rf/Brunson,Chase; 16/c/Traeger,Nolan; 12/dh/Gargett,Kyuss; 11/lf/Griffin,Colton;

5/ss/Franco,Lucas; 17/1b/Liddington,Rob; 1/3b/Bell,Jack; 9/p/Baumler,Trever;

Arizona State starters:

3/lf/Hairston,Landon; 10/ss/Moutzouridis,PJ; 24/3b/Roellig,Austen; 28/dh/Michel,Garrett; 23/cf/Longo,Dominic; 55/rf/Toigo,Dean;

25/1b/Smaldino,Dominic; 9/c/Briggs,Brody; 2/2b/Zavorek,Beckett; 27/p/Klecker,Kole;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - TCU batting

Cramer,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Strosnider,Sawyer walked (3-2 SFBBBB).

Brunson,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Traeger,Nolan flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Hairston,Landon singled to left center (0-0).

Moutzouridis,PJ flied out to cf (0-0).

Roellig,Austen flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Michel,Garrett walked (3-1 BFBBB); Hairston,Landon advanced to second base.

Longo,Dominic fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - TCU batting

Gargett,Kyuss grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Griffin,Colton lined out up the middle putout by 3b (2-2 BBKKF).

Franco,Lucas struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Toigo,Dean singled to left center (1-0 B).

Smaldino,Dominic singled to right center (1-1 BK); Toigo,Dean advanced from first base to third base.

Briggs,Brody sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Toigo,Dean scored.

Zavorek,Beckett singled to right center (0-2 FSF); Smaldino,Dominic advanced from first base to third base.

Hairston,Landon flied out to cf (0-0).

Moutzouridis,PJ struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 0

ASU 1 3 0 2

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - TCU batting

Liddington,Rob flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bell,Jack doubled to right center (0-1 K).

Cramer,Cole reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Zavorek,Beckett (E4) (1-0 B); Bell,Jack advanced to

third base.

Strosnider,Sawyer reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (1-0 B); Bell,Jack out at home, c unassisted;

Cramer,Cole advanced to second base.

Brunson,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Roellig,Austen singled to center field (2-1 KBB).

Michel,Garrett flied out to cf (0-2 FS).

Longo,Dominic fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Roellig,Austen advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Toigo,Dean hit by pitch (3-1 BFBBB).

Smaldino,Dominic singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Roellig,Austen scored from second base; Toigo,Dean

advanced from first base to third base.

Briggs,Brody grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 1 1 2

ASU 1 2 0 2



4th Inning

Top of 4th - TCU batting

Traeger,Nolan flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Gargett,Kyuss struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS).

Griffin,Colton lined out to third base (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Zavorek,Beckett grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Hairston,Landon homered to deep right field (420 ft), 8th of season, RBI (1-2 BFSF).

Moutzouridis,PJ popped up to short (0-1 F).

Roellig,Austen flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 0

ASU 1 1 0 0

5th Inning

Top of 5th - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas singled to shallow center field (0-1 K).

Liddington,Rob reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Franco,Lucas out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Bell,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Liddington,Rob out at first base, c to 1b, picked off.

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Michel,Garrett struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Longo,Dominic grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Toigo,Dean grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-0 BBB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 1 0 0

ASU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning

Top of 6th - TCU batting

Cramer,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F).

Strosnider,Sawyer walked (3-2 BFBSBFFFB).

Brunson,Chase grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Strosnider,Sawyer advanced to second base.

Traeger,Nolan flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

TCU pitching change: Quinn,Walter replaces Baumler,Trever.

Smaldino,Dominic flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Briggs,Brody flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFF).

Zavorek,Beckett struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning

Top of 7th - TCU batting

Gargett,Kyuss struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Mound visit (ASU)

Griffin,Colton walked (3-0 BBBB).

Franco,Lucas struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

Griffin,Colton stole second base.

Mound visit (ASU)

Liddington,Rob grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 7th - ASU batting

TCU defensive substitution: Arthur,Jack replaces Brunson,Chase at rf

Hairston,Landon walked (3-2 BBSFFFBFB).

Moutzouridis,PJ sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F); Hairston,Landon advanced to second base.

Roellig,Austen flied out to cf (0-0).

Michel,Garrett intentionally walked (0-0).

Longo,Dominic struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 2

8th Inning

Top of 8th - TCU batting

ASU pitching change: Fitzpatrick,Sean replaces Klecker,Kole.

Bell,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Cramer,Cole struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK).

Strosnider,Sawyer grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBKF).

Bottom of 8th - ASU batting

TCU pitching change: James,Zack replaces Quinn,Walter.

Toigo,Dean homered to deep center field (410 ft), 8th of season, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Smaldino,Dominic lined out to second base (0-1 K).

Briggs,Brody flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Zavorek,Beckett flied out to rf (0-1 F).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 0

ASU 1 1 0 0

9th Inning

Top of 9th - TCU batting

ASU pitching change: Schaefer,Derek replaces Fitzpatrick,Sean.

Arthur,Jack flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KBS).

Traeger,Nolan flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Gargett,Kyuss lined out to second base (0-1 K).

THIS

INNING R H E L

TCU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final

TCU at Arizona State

03/15/2026 at Phoenix Municipal Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

TCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 0 5

Arizona State 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 X

4

8 1 8

TCU starters:

7/2b/Cramer,Cole; 10/cf/Strosnider,Sawyer; 15/rf/Brunson,Chase; 16/c/Traeger,Nolan; 12/dh/Gargett,Kyuss; 11/lf/Griffin,Colton;

5/ss/Franco,Lucas; 17/1b/Liddington,Rob; 1/3b/Bell,Jack; 9/p/Baumler,Trever;

Arizona State starters:

3/lf/Hairston,Landon; 10/ss/Moutzouridis,PJ; 24/3b/Roellig,Austen; 28/dh/Michel,Garrett; 23/cf/Longo,Dominic; 55/rf/Toigo,Dean;

25/1b/Smaldino,Dominic; 9/c/Briggs,Brody; 2/2b/Zavorek,Beckett; 27/p/Klecker,Kole;

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Toigo,Dean singled to left center (1-0 B).

Smaldino,Dominic singled to right center (1-1 BK); Toigo,Dean advanced from first base to third base.

Briggs,Brody sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Toigo,Dean scored.

Zavorek,Beckett singled to right center (0-2 FSF); Smaldino,Dominic advanced from first base to third base.

Hairston,Landon flied out to cf (0-0).

Moutzouridis,PJ struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Roellig,Austen singled to center field (2-1 KBB).

Michel,Garrett flied out to cf (0-2 FS).

Longo,Dominic fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Roellig,Austen advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Toigo,Dean hit by pitch (3-1 BFBBB).

Smaldino,Dominic singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Roellig,Austen scored from second base; Toigo,Dean advanced from first base to third

base.

Briggs,Brody grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

Zavorek,Beckett grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Hairston,Landon homered to deep right field (420 ft), 8th of season, RBI (1-2 BFSF).

Moutzouridis,PJ popped up to short (0-1 F).

Roellig,Austen flied out to cf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - ASU batting

TCU pitching change: James,Zack replaces Quinn,Walter.

Toigo,Dean homered to deep center field (410 ft), 8th of season, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Smaldino,Dominic lined out to second base (0-1 K).



Briggs,Brody flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Zavorek,Beckett flied out to rf (0-1 F).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



TCU at Arizona State

03/15/2026 at Phoenix Municipal Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

TCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 0 5

Arizona State 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 X

4

8 1 8

TCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Cramer, Cole 2b 4 0 0 0

2 #10 Strosnider, Sawyer cf 2 0 0 0

3 #20 Arthur, Jack

#15 Brunson, Chase

rf 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #16 Traeger, Nolan c 4 0 0 0

5 #12 Gargett, Kyuss dh 4 0 0 0

6 #11 Griffin, Colton lf 2 0 0 0

7 #5 Franco, Lucas ss 3 0 1 0

8 #17 Liddington, Rob 1b 3 0 0 0

9 #1 Bell, Jack 3b 3 0 1 0

Totals 29 0 2 0

Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 5

TCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Baumler,Trever (L) 5.0 7 3 3 1 2 24 21 63 44

55 Quinn,Walter (6) 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 8 5 31 21

18 James,Zack (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 11 8

Totals 8.0 8 4 4 3 4 36 30 105 73

WP: Baumler [3]. HB: Baumler [2]. SFA: Baumler.

GO-FO: Baumler 4-9; Quinn 0-3; James 0-3.
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TCU at Arizona State

03/15/2026 at Phoenix Municipal Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

TCU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 0 5

Arizona State 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 X

4

8 1 8

ARIZONA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Hairston, Landon lf 3 1 2 1

2 #10 Moutzouridis, PJ ss 3 0 0 0

3 #24 Roellig, Austen 3b 4 1 1 0

4 #28 Michel, Garrett dh 2 0 0 0

5 #23 Longo, Dominic cf 4 0 0 0

6 #55 Toigo, Dean rf 3 2 2 1

7 #25 Smaldino, Dominic 1b 4 0 2 1

8 #9 Briggs, Brody c 3 0 0 1

9 #2 Zavorek, Beckett 2b 4 0 1 0

Totals 30 4 8 4

Runs 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

Hits 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 8

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 8

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Klecker,Kole (W) 7.0 2 0 0 3 7 26 23 90 60

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14 11

20 Schaefer,Derek (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 6

Totals 9.0 2 0 0 3 9 32 29 112 77

GO-FO: Klecker 7-6; Fitzpatrick 1-0; Schaefer 0-3.
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